PETITMN FOR ZONING VAMMANCE
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS

) o

BEFORE THE

1

nE: PETITION FOR VARIANCES
N/S of Red Lion Road, 2600' E

o Road and 2000' W : ZONI

- 11th District

yer-top Manuiacturing Com- : orF

pany. Incorporated - Petitioner

- .
SO r-CORES vunisciuringo. inc [Pussss iy, Whits Marsh, Mg 21162/301-335 5500

TG THE ZON,

CONMISSIONER OF BATTIMORE COUNTY

COMMISSION

enter of Red Lion Road 2000 f1, at of Ste
1y line follows t enter of Red Lion Road South 315 ft, 1o

*the center of Red Lion Road 2600 f1, East of
srth 298,76 1

1, or we, Silver=top Mige Couy luga _ legal owner__of the property situate in Raltimore
o and plat attached hereis and made a part hereof,

County and which is described in the d

From this p

we st

NO. 70-98-A (Item No. 67) ' BALTIMORE COUNTY hereby potition for a Varianc: from Section €38, 2 {255, 1) Te permit a distance of Then on the rnly line
4 10 n-‘ property of Daltimore & Ohio Railroad. Followiug Cetoner 29, 1965
thirty=two feet butween bulldings #4 and #5 instead of the required sixty feat, southuide of Baltimore & Ohia Railroad for 768,52 fi. 10 & point at th Cngreds Lng

boundar r of property.
marker at intersection of Susque
un the same lins 100 ft. to ces juchanna Tra
A6 1t toa Then South 279,45 ft, to a pipe. Then West
pipe.  Then South 220. 35 ft. 1o the center of Red Lion Roa e
ving of description 2060 ft, Wast of Steve

lowing a straight line f

1069, 86 f1
a Transmission .«

en feot botween busldings #5 and #b_iustead of the requized

thereiore,

The Petinioner has withdrawn his Petition and it

Mr., Edward D, Hardesty
Baltimore County Office of Plan;
County Office Building

111 W, Chesapeake Avenue
Towsan, Maryland 21204

and a_rear set back on building #o_of ten feot instoud of the required thirty

ORDERED by the Zoning Co.umissioner of Bzltimore County this / 2 =

Ing Regulations of Hal nore County; for the  (eets

asons: (indicale ha

o iy, to the Zoning Law of Ba
iship, or praciicai diicullys

followin, Lane, containing 17,963

day of March, 1970, that the said Petition be and the same is hereby DIS-

[/'({ua-’/ ’KJ 4“&7};/

Zoning Comnuissioner of
Baltimore County

Hardship--Buildings #4 and #5 now erected do not corre.pand to original permits

MISSED without prejudice.

Dear My, Hardesty:

issued,

This potition ts to correct location of buildings to zoning

This is to notify the Zon
draw the application (It
application,

Departme
£7) pertaini

Bullding f6 has to be bullt to separate a combustible

regulation

Lnow stored in building #5, This is the only practical location

The Siiver-top Manufacturing Co., Inc. would also adv
departments that the track of land consisting of 17 acr
Red Lion Road is not intended for subdiv

for this building
See attached descriptian

Please adjust your records accordingly for any
cations.

Property is to be postad and advert

ed as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
xpenses of above Vark dvertising, posting, etc., upon fling of this

ree to and are o be bound by the ! and restrictions of
Balimore “sunty adopted pursuant ta the Zoning Law For Baltimor

Sincerel

Convact purchaser

FLS/ek
"""" - Z hite Farah ce: Oliver G, Myers, Dept. of Zoning

Mr. Quimby, Dept. of Public Works
George A. Reier, Dept, of Public Works

titioner's Attorney

Address ..

ORDERED By The Zoning Commiszioner of Baltime

TOMING DEPa«: « 1
>

Octaber

. - 1069, thal the subject matter of this wll\mn be advertised, as
) roquired by the Zoning Law of Baldimore Co.aty, In two newspapers of general sirculation threugh.
| ﬂ._ out Baltimore County, that praperty be pasted, and that the public hearing be had before the oning
\ Cemmissioer p8 Ballumore Counts i Roum 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

o

Coinly. on the.___ 1760 sy of Nevester 1369w 19: 30 clock
r- ol /

DEPUTY  Zoming Commissarcd of B

tover)

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLA?

Idllmnre‘unq; Bepartment @1 Public .'

SOUNTY OFFICE DUILDING

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TOWSON, MARTLAND 11204

Buseas sf Pablic Sermrs

rix. Edword D, Hardesty, Deputy Zoning Movemter 7, 1969
Commisione :

ROM.. Mr. George E. Gavrelis, Director of Planning

Dat

it was b

e Developer was advised that if only one t
one use for

h pointed D\I\u a perrit could be granted on the basis
s entire tract. However, it would arrsar to the Cormiltes Lhat,
hn ed on tne hiphest and best point of this land, the Developer ray
slect to develop this into a number of lots for atrial use and
should think in tems of a subdivisicn.

2nez

SUBJECT Peiitivn £70-96-A, MNorth side of Red Lion Rood 2600 fect East of Ebenezer
Rood and 2000 feet West of Stevens Lane, Petition for Veriance to permit
a distance of 32 feet between buildings *4 ond 75 instead of the required

nd a distance of 15 feet between buildings 5 and 6 insteod of

d 30 feet.

p Manufacturing Company - Petitioner:

728 Washington Avanus
Towson, ¥ar:

2120k

It was rlsc pointed out by the Comritice that a larje
channel axiats along the western property line. Eased on toro avall-
abla to the Coumty, a rortion of this tract ray be mequired as storm

wherefurs, & study should be rade wo detemine just
what land 1s availavle for developing.

M. of Acres 17

11th Dismict

water and saver is not avail-

private systes would have
s subdivision. Parcolation tasts will have to be

“entative approval and the location of the cumnr.,

. water wall and Sewsrage systems must be shown on sach lot. Health De-

irements pertaining to water wells must be complied with.

1% was also noted that publ

Sevar Yo

HEARING: Monday, November 17, 1589  (10:30 A,

taen &puror
b atvises
heldings

Tesentatives Present:

The staff of the Office of Planning c..a Zoning has reviewed the subject

Representi ny TeveloDer:
petition for variances fo the setback  requirements and offers no comment.

F. Struben

It was also pointed out by the Cormittes that xince Access
o this rroparty would be within the Susque.mnl Trananission Cory
auu.- -vay, the Devsloper should ch a Baltirore Cas &
Elactric Company with reference to Slnarances resarding the conatruc-
tion of either public OF private roads W provide access to this
property

'par's Sectton: Pdward A. McDorough
Catherine ez

Develorer
sstrial Park located al

asentad & 10C-scale plan
e Lion Road and at the point where the
ny of ¥aryland lines sross Red Lion Road,
Okie Railroad. The Cop reviewsd

folleving corments

four cooperetion in this reyard will ba creatly ap

The Devoloper wis Adviswd Ut the County would make sddi- Vary truly yours
tional studies of tnis area 10 determine the reed of the Lrurce

road and 1ts location, and the Devsloper or his Engineer would e
advisea of the results of this mesting a e flans can be revise
accordingly and resubmitted to th for further review.

7 ras oroposed i thin its master plan a
¥ tieasterly directicy crosaing
sie location of the entrance of the sub-
e r2jor reans of access to this
4 would b improved with an

Daveloper was advised Wrat the plan he presented provides
ivate right-of-way for access; hovevar, based on the
rulations of Baltircre County, it will Le nacessary to

2 road o merve this subdivisien,

1% was pointed out oy the Devaloper that he would only plan
o U thi3 as ooe praverty and possibly, in the fature, sell or lease
some wvarsh e spaca. It was again poinled out by the Committee that
Developer could, in the future, develop and seli

PrOpe 5 {oF Lieso warehouses, it will be necessary for him % plan
this .u & subdirision and provide rublic roads to these flelu“ll-

Diotrich
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ﬁ‘ “\Lﬂnﬂi‘“ﬂv OFFICE OF PLANNING ANO ‘M
ne “ounty Office Suilding

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD.,.....[ 0819
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed sdverti_nent was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper prnted
and published in Towson. Baltimore County, Md. once in each
SRRV before e 1TVR

__Mozember_______ 1959, the first publication

of.__one tim
day of .
ot

appearing on the

19.69

Cost of Advertisement, §

OFFICE OF

Gesed| TLREISS

X, MD. 21221 1969

THIS IS TO CERTIFY,
hard D.
v 2o
aserted in THE ESSEN TIVES, a weckly neaspap

wnty, Maryland, kfor  ome FOOTEEONE

1969, that in to sey. the same

October 30, 1969.

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Ine.

o fel T

DUPLICATS

DFHC?M
W essed] CLRAITS S

SEX, MD. 21221  Uevesber 3. 1%

115 TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of

Bhard . Hardesty
m‘mm--ntuns-m

was inserted ie THE ESSEX TIMGS, a weekly newspaper published in
Baltimore County, Maryland, once a week for  om@ P Y
oid hefore the 30 day of B0%e 1088 hat is 10 3ay. the same

was inserted in the issued of  Optmtvar 30, 1969

‘STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS. Ine.

o Kh. 7*L4¢;p-~

i S . ey o,

1 W, Chesipeske Avenus
Towson, Maryland 2120k

Your Patitfon ks been receiv:d ond occonted for filing thiz

24 1969
2, 1969

o

i o W S e

Petitioner's Attorney,

OFFICE OF FINANCE

Division of Collsction and Receipls
OOURT
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
Laning Pupts of Gilotmre Sumty
sewfisuriey @, e

RETUAN T8 FONTION WiT) YOUS AEMITTANS
o AND NEER This PoRTION 04 YOUR RECOADS)

MAIL TO DIVISION QF C

MPORTANT: MAKE GHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY. MAR 'LAND

e s o D

h
DETACH ALGNE vE SRATION ARG RAEF TIHE FONTION FOR YOUR NECO

Wﬂ‘—.

4

OLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE. TOWSCHN. MARYLAND 21204

© IMPORTANT: MAKE mﬂ_ﬁu:ﬁ "BALTIMGRE COUNTY. MARYLAND
MAIL TO DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS. COURT HOUSE. TOWFON, MARYLANG 21204

'!lullmmn,mmlu Department OF Publi ’nrl;n

Y OPFICE BUILBING

axturing fouy Ince
yland 21162

Silver-tep Manufacturing Co,, Inc,
Pulaski Highway

White Marsh, Maryland 21162

Item 67 Page 2 October 17, 1969

Storm Orains: {Continued)

The Applicant rust provide necessary draimage facilities
(temporary or otherwise) to prevent creiting any ruisinces or di.ages
to adjecent properties, especially by the concentration of surface
waters. Corroction of ony prodles which may result, due to improser
grading or other drainage facilities, would be the full responsibility
of the Appiicant.

Sedirent Con

Development of this property through stripping, grading, and
stabilization could result in o sediment pollution problem, cumaging
private and public haldings downstresm of the property. A grading
permit s, therefore, necessary for all grading, fncluding 211 the
stripping of top soil.

Grading studies ond sedinent control drawings will be necessary
to be reviuwed and approved prior to the recarding of any record plat
or the fssuance of any grading er building permits.

s y Sewer:
Public sanitary sewarage is not available to serve this

prope tharefore, private sewage disposal systems must be provided

fn accordance with the rules and reguletions of the Department of

Health,

Mater:

Public water supply s not aveilsble to serve this propertyj
therefore, private water system: must be nrovided in accordance with
the rules and regulations of the Department of Health.

General:

Me cre enclosing herewith & copy of a letter, dated August 14,
1967 from the Bureau of Public Services and addressed to the Silver-top
Hanufacturing Company, Inc. Therefore, in compliance wich fnstruc.iens
in this ¥ter, this office does not condare the granting of any
varfance to the zoning regulations which would permit the :unstruction
of any additional improvements on the subject property 1 the
requirements of the aforementioned letter have been fulfilled.

PROJECT PLANNING DIVISION: %

This plan has becn reviewed and there are no site planning
factors roquiring coment,

e

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONI ADVISORY COMMITTEE

October 17, 1949

Silveratop Marufacturing Co., Inc.
Pulaski Highusy
Wnite Marsh, Maryland 21162

RE: Type of Hearing: Variance from
Section 238.2 (255.1) #nd rear

Location: 1/3 of Red Lion
20001 d. of
Patitionar

Dear Sirsy

The Zoning Advisory Cormitice has reviewed
plans subcd tted with the sbove referenced o ard tas
race an on site field fnpection of the property, The follow
comments are 8 result of this review and inspection,

The subject property is prasently {raroved with
two warehouse tyde buildings, one or ranuficture, and
s other appears o be just
are commarcial in charicter, with
north and east, with some cwelli 3
proposed 30 ft. access freom Red Line Aoad {5 rot @ black top
drivewsy a5 indicated on petitionar's site plan, s gravel
and crusher run,

BUREAY OF EN ER1Y

5""!

Red Lion Road I3 an existing road which it proso
fmproved as a 40-foct ide closed section
pavemsnt oa o 60-foat “ini fghraofemay
widening end irprovements wi
any subsequent grading or wuil
Right-of ey widening will be b
of f of the center line of the exi

Starm Drain:

No provisfons for accommodating
the undeveloped partion of the 1u
indicated on the plani. FHowevar, 3 drain
reuired fn connection with eny subseque
permit upplication,

Silver-top Manufacturing C.
Polaski Highay e ome I
White Marsh, Maryland 21162

age 3

Item 7 7
ol '8 October 17, 1543

BUREAU OF TRAFF

The requested varianca s '
ity q fancs should have no mjor affect on trip

BOARD OF EDUCATION:
Wo baaring cn student population,

PLANS REVIEW DIVISION:

Patitioner to conform to 2altirore Count
Rules and Regulations. No other comant uati] o)
this Pt other comment until plan

FIRE DEPARTHENT

Owner shall be requi ' s
b uired to comply with #11 Fire Department
regulations when plans are schmitcec for anorovel, | ¢ o IR

HEALTH DEFARTHENT:

Prior te aporoval of a buildin

P 3 sermit the follow!n

nformation must be submitted te this office: ]
£ the buflding.

itional nu=ber of emaloyees.

Nomber and type of pluroing Fixtures

to be {nstalled,

If plumbing fs fnstalied in proposed bui

method of sewsge cisposal should be in

ZONING ADMINISTI

This petition is accepted for fI1i
- g on the date of the anclosec
filing certificate. Notice of the hearing date and time, 1hich H‘E\a::
held nat less than 30, nar rore than 90 cays 4fter the date cu the
filing certificate, will be forarced to you in the near future

Very truly yours,

OLM1J0
Enclosures
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